MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT INTENT TO AWARD

ITQ NO./TITLE	ITQ No. 24-R085234AF Removal and Installation of Channel Markers	DATE POSTED	MC	DS		
PROCUREMENT REPRESENTATIVE	Ashley Forrest, Procurement Agent III	PROJECTED AWARD DATE	September 25, 2024			
DEPARTMENT/DIVISION	Natural Resources	AUTHORIZED BY DATE	Jacob Erickson, Purchasin	g Official		

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

The Manatee County Procurement Division provides notice of its intent to award a contract with Sully's LLC for the provision of Removal and Installation of Channel Marker Services.

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY

Manatee County Procurement Ordinance, Sec 2-26.

BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION

The Manatee County Natural Resources Department requested quotes from experienced and licensed firms for removal and installation of channel markers located in the Palma Sola Bay Yacht Club channel. New channel markers will lead from Palma Sola Causeway to the Intracoastal Waterway.

The solicitation was advertised on August 14, 2024 on the Manatee County website and DemandStar. It was also provided to the Manatee County Chamber of Commerce, the Manasota Black Chamber of Commerce, Gulf Coast Builders Exchange and Gulf Coast Latin Chamber of Commerce for release to its members. Responses were received from the following firms:

1. Abbotts Construction Services, Inc.

4. Quality Marine Construction, Inc.

2. Live Flyer, Inc.

5. Sully's LLC

3. March Marine Construction Co.

6. S&E Coastal Services, Inc. dba Sunshine Dock and Seawall

The following firms were deemed non-responsive/non responsible: Abbotts Construction Services, Inc.

EVALUATION RESULTS SUMMARY:

Sully's LLC was the lowest responsive, responsible bidder. A bid tabulation of the results is attached to this Notice of Intent to Award.

The Procurement Division and the Natural Resources Department recommend award to Sully's LLC.

ATTACHMENTS (List in order of attached)	Bid Tabulation	COST	\$66,544.87
---	----------------	------	-------------

BID TABULATION ITQ 24-R085234AF REMOVAL AND INSTALLATION OF CHANNEL MARKERS		Live Fly	Live Flyer, Inc. March Marine Construct Co.			Quality Marine Construction, Inc.		Sully's LLC		S&E Coastal Services, Inc. dba Sunshine Dock & Seawall		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST. QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED COST	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED COST	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED COST	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED COST	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED COST
1	Removal of existing channel markers	37	\$1,066.00	\$39,442.00	\$600.00	\$22,200.00	\$94.60	\$3,500.20	\$371.13	\$13,731.81	\$75.00	\$2,775.00
2	Materials and installation of new channel markers	46	\$2,310.00	\$106,260.00	\$1,900.00	\$87,400.00	\$2,042.00	\$93,932.00	\$1,148.11	\$52,813.06	\$1,450.00	\$66,700.00
TOTAL AMOUNT FOR AWARD PURPOSES ONLY (ITEMS 1 and 2)			\$145,702.00		\$109,600.00	·	\$97,432.20		\$66,544.87		\$69,475.00	

NonResponsive / NonResponsible: Abbotts Construction Services, Inc.